

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 04th December 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

75 COMS/114/2021)
with)
connected matters)
) P.C.: It appears that the plaintiff filed **Leave Petition**
) **(L) No. 1819 of 2021** under Order 2 Rule 2 of
) C.P.C., which is on lodging number. The
) plaintiff did not remove office objections.
)
) The plaintiff also filed **Interim Application No.**
) **1555 of 2021** for interim relief.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
) statement that they tried to serve defendants
) with Writ of Summons, however, they failed to
) serve. Therefore, matter is at the stage of
) service of Writ of Summons against
) defendants.

Date : 04.12.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.12.06
13:50:21
+0530