

vaticam

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI

Digitally signed
by RAJESHWARI
RAMESH PILLAI
Date:
2025.12.11
10:44:51 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 114 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1555 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 114 OF 2021**

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. ... Plaintiff

vs.

Modex International Securities Ltd. ... Defendant

Mr.Ranjeev Carvalho a/w. Mr. Rishab Murali a/w. Mr. Sachin Chandarana a/w. Mr. Jaiveer Dhakan i/b.M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for Plaintiff.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 9th DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff has tendered draft amendment containing fresh two addresses of the defendant. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks leave to amend the plaint to add the fresh addresses.
2. Leave to amend granted in terms of the draft amendment dated 9th December 2025. Amendment to be carried out within three weeks.

3. After amendment is carried out, office shall issue fresh writ of summons to the defendant on all the three addresses, returnable after six weeks.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)