



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 114 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1555 OF 2021
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (STAMP) NO. 1819 OF 2021**

Swapnil

National Stock Exchange

Of India Ltd

...Plaintiff/Applicant

Vs.

Modex International Securities Ltd

...Defendant

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, Mr. Rishab Murali a/w. Mr. Sachin Chandarana, Mr. Jaiveer Dhakan i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the plaintiff.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 10th February 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the amendment is carried out and the steps shall be taken to issue the writ of summons on the correct address.

2. Office is directed to issue the writ of summons on all the three addresses including amended address returnable on 24th March 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]